Table 1
Abortions by Facility Type
2003

EOHHS Region

Facility type

Hospital Inpatient
and Outpatient

Licensed Clinic

Physicians

All Facilities

Table 2 A
Abortions by Age of Patient
2003

EOHHS Region

Age of Patient

0-14 Years

15 Years

16 Years

17 Years

18 Years

19 Years

20-24 Years

25-29 Years

30-34 Years

35-39 Years

40-44 Years

45+ Years

Unknown

Total




Table 2B
Abortions by Education of Patient
2003

EOHHS Region
Education 4 5

8™ Grade or Less 0 15

9 ™12 ™ Grade/No 3
Diploma
High School Diploma

Some College/No
Degree
Associate's Degree

Bachelor's Degree

Post Graduate
Degree
Unknown

Total

Table 3
Abortions by Gestational Age
2003

EOHHS Region
Number of Weeks 3 4

0-8 Weeks 320 126
9-12 Weeks 136 71
13-18 Weeks 10 13
19-23 Weeks
24+ Weeks

Unknown

Total




Table 4
Abortions by Procedures
2003

EOHHS Region

Procedures

Suction Curettage

Medical (Non-Surgical)

Dilation and Evacuation

Intrauterine Saline
Instillation
Intrauterine Prostaglandin
Instillation
Intrauterine Prostasaline
Instillation
Sharp Curettage

Other

Total

Table 5
Abortions by Previous Induced Abortions
2003

EOHHS Region
Number of 4 5 State Total
Previous Abortions

None 41 12353
One 18 6618

Two 3 3123
Three or More 0 2194
Unknown 1453
Total 25741




Table 6
Abortions by Previous Live Births
2003

EOHHS Region
Number of 4 5
Previous Live

Births

None

One

Two

Three

Four

Five or More

Unknown

Total

Table 7
Abortions by Residence of Patient
2003

EOHHS Region

Patient's Residence

Massachusetts
Resident
Non-Massachusetts
Resident
Unknown

Total




Table 8
Abortions by Marital Status
2003

EOHHS Region
Marital Status 3 4 State Total

Married 88 93 4314
Not Married 20541
Unknown 94 886

Total 25741

Table 9 A
Abortions by Race
2003

EOHHS Region
Race 3 4 State Total

White 13235
Black 5281
Asian 1610
Other 4134
Unknown 1481
Total 25741

Table 9B
Abortions by Hispanic Origin
2003

EOHHS Region
Hispanic Origin 3 4 State Total

Hispanic 48 18 3451
77 16063

Non-Hispanic

Unknown

6227

Total

25741




EOHHS Region
1 Western

2 Central

3  Northeast

4  Metro West

5 Southeast

6 Boston

Table 10*
Abortions in Massachusetts Hospitals and Clinics
2003

Facility Name
Bay State Medical Center
Berkshire Medical Center
Franklin Medical Center
Pioneer Women's Health
Planned Parenthood of Western Massachusetts
Total EOHHS Region 1

Planned Parenthood of Central Massachusetts
UMASS Memorial Hospital
Total EOHHS Region 2

Anna Jaques Hospital
Beverly Hospital
Melrose-Wakefield Hospital
Total EOHHS Region 3

Emerson Hospital
Metro West Medical Center
Mt. Auburn Hospital
Newton Wellesley Hospital
Total EOHHS Region 4

Sturdy Memorial Hospital
Total EOHHS Region 5

Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center
Boston Medical Center
Brigham & Women's Hospital
Massachusetts General Hospital
Planned Parenthood
Total EOHHS Region 6

Total EOHHS Regions 1-6
Other Facilities

State Total

* Table modified 05/09 to reflect updated files

Total
28

21
61
2959
3071

2809
38
2847

65

40
109

20
83
56
67
226

66
66

264
1594
364
50
8960
11232

17551
8190

25741
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